Food services 21,328,023 3,887,862 19,409,995 - 1,969,834
All other pupil services 23,226,357 191,606 10,282,613 - (12,752,138)

General administration:
Data processing 7,555,549 (295) (212) - (7,556,056)
All other general administration 19,748,268 332,148 4,784,167 - (14,631,953)

Plant services 43,920,158 1,087,276 1,537,602 - (41,295,280)
Enterprise activities (2,381) - - - 2,381
Interest on long-term liabilities 10,816,348 - - - (10,816,348)
Other outgo 6,975,236 7,949,328 5,114,758 - 6,088,850

Total governmental activities $ 565,002,836 $ 15,196,419 $ 120,899,344 $ 746,880 (428,160,193)

General revenues:
Taxes and subventions:

Taxes levied for general purposes 62,756,470
Taxes levied for debt service 14,070,993
Taxes levied for other specific purposes 257,794

Federal and state aid not restricted to specific purposes 316,529,512
Interest and investment earnings 374,303
Interagency revenues 2,236,693
Miscellaneous 2,012,578
Special and extraordinary items 669,501

Total general revenues 398,907,844

Change in net position (29,252,349)

Net position, July 1, 2012, as previously reported 707,823,754

Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle (1,696,854)

Net position, July 1, 2012, as restated 706,126,900

Net position, June 30, 2013 $ 676,874,551

The accompanying notes are an integral
part of these financial statements.

15

ELK GROVE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

June 30, 2013

Mello-Roos
Adminis- All Total

General trative Non-Major Governmental
Fund Fund Funds Funds

ASSETS

Cash and investments:
Cash in County Treasury $ 43,190,693 $ - $ 68,370,894 $ 111,561,587
Cash with Fiscal Agent 492,191 17,510,323 4,435,022 22,437,536
Cash on hand and in banks 11,293 - (70,834) (59,541)
Cash in revolving fund 140,000 - 11,766 151,766
Cash awaiting deposit 1,572,785 - 389,244 1,962,029

Receivables 108,164,620 1,818 5,191,295 113,357,733
Prepaid expenditures 1,871,408 - 975 1,872,383
Due from other funds 1,989,448 - 2,017,221 4,006,669
Stores inventory 547,168 - 1,101,745 1,648,913

Total assets $ 157,979,606 $ 17,512,141 $ 81,447,328 $ 256,939,075

LIABILITIES AND
FUND BALANCES

Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 20,215,258 $ - $ 1,290,343 $ 21,505,601
TRAN payable 50,000,000 - - 50,000,000
Unearned revenue 4,856,079 - 134,454 4,990,533
Due to other funds 8,374,234 - 1,993,895 10,368,129

Total liabilities 83,445,571 - 3,418,692 86,864,263

Fund balances:
Nonspendable 2,558,576 - 1,114,486 3,673,062
Restricted 22,387,519 17,512,141 76,914,150 116,813,810
Assigned 39,587,940 - - 39,587,940
Unassigned 10,000,000 - - 10,000,000

Total fund balances 74,534,035 17,512,141 78,028,636 170,074,812

Total liabilities and fund balances $ 157,979,606 $ 17,512,141 $ 81,447,328 $ 256,939,075

The accompanying notes are an integral
part of these financial statements.

16

ELK GROVE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET
TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

June 30, 2013

Total fund balances - Governmental Funds $ 170,074,812

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of
net position are different because:

Capital assets used for governmental activities are not financial
resources and, therefore, are not reported as assets in
governmental funds.  The cost of the assets is
$1,102,986,481 and the accumulated depreciation is